
  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Cat Tempi Scarto
1 165 FRANCIA PATRICK 2000 ATL. REGGIO UA 00:27:51.8
2 386 MAGAGNOLI RUDY 1977 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:28:57.9 00:01:06.1
3 147 FERRETTI ROBERTO 2001 CORRADINI RUBIERA UA 00:29:06.7 00:01:14.9
4 135 CECCHINI MANUEL 2004 CORRADINI RUBIERA UA 00:29:35.4 00:01:43.6
5 146 DORELLI FEDERICO 2000 ATL. REGGIO UA 00:29:56.6 00:02:04.8
6 163 FIORINI SEBASTIAN 1997 ATL. REGGIO UA 00:30:21.3 00:02:29.5
7 141 DE PASQUALE FRANCESCO 1996 ATL. CAST. MONTI UA 00:31:04.9 00:03:13.1
8 166 GALLINARI DANIEL 1986 ATL. GUASTALLA REGGIOLO UA 00:31:34.0 00:03:42.2
9 137 CORIANI LEONARDO 2007 DELTA ATL. SASSUOLO UA 00:32:21.3 00:04:29.5

10 171 MAGAGNOLI ALEX 1980 AVIS CASTEL S. PIETRO UB 00:32:58.6 00:05:06.8
11 298 GIUDICI ALESSANDRO 1979 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:33:07.6 00:05:15.8
12 189 TAGLIATINI SIMONE 1997 G.P. LA GUGLIA UA 00:33:23.2 00:05:31.4
13 176 MEAD ROBERT IAIN 1972 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:33:47.3 00:05:55.5
14 168 GUIDETTI CARLO 1969 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:34:12.9 00:06:21.1

Circuito Podistico della Montagna  
EDIZIONE 2025

2a Prova
33^ PANORAMICA DI VILLAMINOZZO

 
Domenica  03 agosto 2025

Gara Assoluti

14 168 GUIDETTI CARLO 1969 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:34:12.9 00:06:21.1
15 183 RISPOLI SILVIO 1996 CAVA PIACENTINI COSTA D'AMALFI UA 00:34:25.8 00:06:34.0
16 92 TURRINI ELEONORA 1984 G.P. LA GUGLIA DB 00:34:27.6 00:06:35.8
17 139 CORRADINI FRANCESCO 1977 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON UB 00:34:41.3 00:06:49.5
18 187 SCERRINO ANDREA 1972 SELF MONTANARI E GRUZZA UB 00:35:18.9 00:07:27.1
19 299 GASPARI NICOLO' 1994 RUN CARD UA 00:35:22.8 00:07:31.0
20 199 CAMAGNONI DAVIDE 1980 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:35:37.0 00:07:45.2
21 174 MARTIGNETTI ENRICO ANTONIO 1970 MODENA RUNNERS UB 00:35:40.4 00:07:48.6
22 161 FIORINI MASSIMO 1971 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:36:18.8 00:08:27.0
23 179 PIERAZZI SANDRO 1987 RUN CARD UA 00:36:34.4 00:08:42.6
24 69 FILIPPI CATERINA 1997 ATL. REGGIO DA 00:36:40.9 00:08:49.1
25 198 ZITAROSA DANIELE 1986 NEW BIKE UA 00:37:21.6 00:09:29.8
26 85 RICCI LAURA 1979 POL. BORZANESE DB 00:37:39.0 00:09:47.2
27 184 RIVI CLAUDIO 1978 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO UB 00:37:40.3 00:09:48.5
28 167 GAZZOTTI DANTE 1966 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO UB 00:38:06.7 00:10:14.9
29 127 VITALE CHIARA 1992 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON DA 00:38:09.1 00:10:17.3
30 172 MAGAGNOLI LUCIANO 1956 AVIS CASTEL S. PIETRO UC 00:38:11.0 00:10:19.2
31 40 BELLI LORENA 1980 ATL. REGGIO DB 00:38:26.0 00:10:34.2
32 130 BLASINA FRANCESCO 1984 ATL. CAST. MONTI UB 00:39:23.4 00:11:31.6
33 388 COLI ANDREA 1994 RUN CARD UA 00:39:25.1 00:11:33.3
34 140 COSTONCELLI MIRCO 1964 ATL. CASONE NOCETO UC 00:39:32.9 00:11:41.1
35 76 MALVOLTI ELENA 1979 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO DB 00:39:50.9 00:11:59.1
36 178 MORELLI VILIAM 1960 ATL. GUASTALLA REGGIOLO UC 00:40:24.3 00:12:32.5
37 190 TINCANI SANDRO 1968 ATL. CAST. MONTI UB 00:40:32.4 00:12:40.6
38 337 CORTI ELIA 1995  UA 00:40:49.1 00:12:57.3
39 177 MLYNARSKI KAMIL 1988 RUN CARD UA 00:40:53.1 00:13:01.3
40 297 BONICELLI LEDA 1993  DA 00:40:56.3 00:13:04.5
41 181 REGGIANI MICHELE 1952 ATL. CASONE NOCETO UC 00:40:58.6 00:13:06.8
42 173 MARMIROLI ETTORE 1948 ATL. CAST. MONTI UC 00:42:21.5 00:14:29.7
43 383 COLOMBARI LUCIA 1989  DA 00:42:24.8 00:14:33.0
44 90 SITTA EMANUELA 1969 Asd C.S.I. BOLOGNA DB 00:42:34.1 00:14:42.3
45 143 DEBBI ADRIANO 1962 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO UC 00:42:44.8 00:14:53.0
46 74 INGRAMI SERENA 1980 MODENA RUNNERS DB 00:43:27.8 00:15:36.046 74 INGRAMI SERENA 1980 MODENA RUNNERS DB 00:43:27.8 00:15:36.0
47 170 LUPICCOLO TOMMASO 1962 ATL. CAST. MONTI UC 00:43:53.7 00:16:01.9
48 385 RANGO ELENA 1993 POL. SCANDIANESE DA 00:43:54.2 00:16:02.4
49 169 LAMANDA ANTONIO 1972 RUN CARD UB 00:44:11.1 00:16:19.3



50 46 CASOLARI LAURA 1987 POL. BORZANESE DA 00:44:20.1 00:16:28.3
51 134 BONINI MARCO 1965 G.P. LA GUGLIA UB 00:44:56.2 00:17:04.4
52 192 VALLERINI GIANLUCA 1980 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:44:57.6 00:17:05.8
53 191 TORELLI ALBERTO 1976 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:45:15.0 00:17:23.2
54 55 D`AVINO MARIANGELA 1979 ATL. CAST. MONTI DB 00:46:26.6 00:18:34.8
55 188 SPINA ANTONIO 1970 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:46:46.1 00:18:54.3
56 391 MANTOVANI RICCARDO 1979  UB 00:46:53.0 00:19:01.2
57 193 VENTURELLI RINALDO 1969 G.P. LA GUGLIA UB 00:47:11.9 00:19:20.1
58 384 VOLPI ELISA 1981  DB 00:47:19.7 00:19:27.9
59 185 ROSSI PAOLO 1971 RUN CARD UB 00:47:22.4 00:19:30.6
60 180 POSSENTINI GIOVANNI 1950 ATL. CAST. MONTI UC 00:47:25.0 00:19:33.2
61 65 FERRI CINZIA 1978 RUN CARD DB 00:49:10.6 00:21:18.8
62 196 BRESCIANI ALBERTO 1976 ATL. CAST. MONTI UB 00:49:10.9 00:21:19.1
63 88 RICCO' ELENA 1967 RUN CARD DB 00:49:11.2 00:21:19.4
64 182 RICCI DINO 1951 POD. FORMIGINESE UC 00:49:32.4 00:21:40.6
65 195 TINCANI FRANCESCA 2004 ATL. CAST. MONTI DA 00:50:32.7 00:22:40.9
66 200 FIORINI MATILDE 2000 ATL. REGGIO DA 00:50:33.1 00:22:41.3
67 34 BAROZZI MARIELLA 1969 ATL. CAST. MONTI DB 00:51:25.4 00:23:33.6
68 61 FERLISI LUANA 1975 ATL. CAST. MONTI DB 00:52:14.6 00:24:22.8
69 194 ZANNINI MASSIMILIANO 1974 ATL. CAST. MONTI UB 00:52:14.9 00:24:23.1
70 80 NEVIANI EMILIA 1972 G.P. LA GUGLIA DB 00:53:48.0 00:25:56.2
71 197 ROMEI LAURA 1985 RUN CARD DA 00:54:35.0 00:26:43.2
72 96 VENTURINI LORENZA 1957 Asd C.S.I. BOLOGNA DB 01:02:22.8 00:34:31.0
73 78 MORETTI MONTI VIVIANA 1979 RUN CARD DB 01:10:42.9 00:42:51.1
74 387 CUOGHI GIUSEPPE 1947 CITTANOVA UC 01:28:08.5 01:00:16.7

162 FIORINI ROGER 1978 G.P. LA GUGLIA UB DNS
164 FRANCHI CLAUDIO 1977 ATL. CAST. MONTI UB DNF

  
Gara Maschile

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Cat Tempi  
1 165 FRANCIA PATRICK 2000 ATL. REGGIO UA 00:27:51.8
2 386 MAGAGNOLI RUDY 1977 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:28:57.9
3 147 FERRETTI ROBERTO 2001 CORRADINI RUBIERA UA 00:29:06.7
4 135 CECCHINI MANUEL 2004 CORRADINI RUBIERA UA 00:29:35.4
5 146 DORELLI FEDERICO 2000 ATL. REGGIO UA 00:29:56.6
6 163 FIORINI SEBASTIAN 1997 ATL. REGGIO UA 00:30:21.3
7 141 DE PASQUALE FRANCESCO 1996 ATL. CAST. MONTI UA 00:31:04.9
8 166 GALLINARI DANIEL 1986 ATL. GUASTALLA REGGIOLO UA 00:31:34.0
9 137 CORIANI LEONARDO 2007 DELTA ATL. SASSUOLO UA 00:32:21.3

10 171 MAGAGNOLI ALEX 1980 AVIS CASTEL S. PIETRO UB 00:32:58.6
11 298 GIUDICI ALESSANDRO 1979 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:33:07.6
12 189 TAGLIATINI SIMONE 1997 G.P. LA GUGLIA UA 00:33:23.2
13 176 MEAD ROBERT IAIN 1972 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:33:47.3
14 168 GUIDETTI CARLO 1969 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:34:12.9
15 183 RISPOLI SILVIO 1996 CAVA PIACENTINI COSTA D'AMALFI UA 00:34:25.8
16 139 CORRADINI FRANCESCO 1977 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON UB 00:34:41.3
17 187 SCERRINO ANDREA 1972 SELF MONTANARI E GRUZZA UB 00:35:18.9
18 299 GASPARI NICOLO' 1994 RUN CARD UA 00:35:22.8
19 199 CAMAGNONI DAVIDE 1980 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:35:37.0
20 174 MARTIGNETTI ENRICO ANTONIO 1970 MODENA RUNNERS UB 00:35:40.4
21 161 FIORINI MASSIMO 1971 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:36:18.8
22 179 PIERAZZI SANDRO 1987 RUN CARD UA 00:36:34.4
23 198 ZITAROSA DANIELE 1986 NEW BIKE UA 00:37:21.6
24 184 RIVI CLAUDIO 1978 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO UB 00:37:40.3
25 167 GAZZOTTI DANTE 1966 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO UB 00:38:06.7
26 172 MAGAGNOLI LUCIANO 1956 AVIS CASTEL S. PIETRO UC 00:38:11.0
27 130 BLASINA FRANCESCO 1984 ATL. CAST. MONTI UB 00:39:23.4
28 388 COLI ANDREA 1994 RUN CARD UA 00:39:25.1
29 140 COSTONCELLI MIRCO 1964 ATL. CASONE NOCETO UC 00:39:32.9
30 178 MORELLI VILIAM 1960 ATL. GUASTALLA REGGIOLO UC 00:40:24.3
31 190 TINCANI SANDRO 1968 ATL. CAST. MONTI UB 00:40:32.431 190 TINCANI SANDRO 1968 ATL. CAST. MONTI UB 00:40:32.4
32 337 CORTI ELIA 1995  UA 00:40:49.1
33 177 MLYNARSKI KAMIL 1988 RUN CARD UA 00:40:53.1
34 181 REGGIANI MICHELE 1952 CASONE NOCETO UC 00:40:58.6



35 173 MARMIROLI ETTORE 1948 ATL. CAST. MONTI UC 00:42:21.5
36 143 DEBBI ADRIANO 1962 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO UC 00:42:44.8
37 170 LUPICCOLO TOMMASO 1962 ATL. CAST. MONTI UC 00:43:53.7
38 169 LAMANDA ANTONIO 1972 RUN CARD UB 00:44:11.1
39 134 BONINI MARCO 1965 G.P. LA GUGLIA UB 00:44:56.2
40 192 VALLERINI GIANLUCA 1980 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:44:57.6
41 191 TORELLI ALBERTO 1976 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:45:15.0
42 188 SPINA ANTONIO 1970 ATL. REGGIO UB 00:46:46.1
43 391 MANTOVANI RICCARDO 1979  UB 00:46:53.0
44 193 VENTURELLI RINALDO 1969 G.P. LA GUGLIA UB 00:47:11.9
45 185 ROSSI PAOLO 1971 RUN CARD UB 00:47:22.4
46 180 POSSENTINI GIOVANNI 1950 ATL. CAST. MONTI UC 00:47:25.0
47 196 BRESCIANI ALBERTO 1976 ATL. CAST. MONTI UB 00:49:10.9
48 182 RICCI DINO 1951 POD. FORMIGINESE UC 00:49:32.4
49 194 ZANNINI MASSIMILIANO 1974 ATL. CAST. MONTI UB 00:52:14.9
50 387 CUOGHI GIUSEPPE 1947 CITTANOVA UC 01:28:08.5

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Cat Tempi  
1 92 TURRINI ELEONORA 1984 G.P. LA GUGLIA DB 00:34:27.6
2 69 FILIPPI CATERINA 1997 ATL. REGGIO DA 00:36:40.9
3 85 RICCI LAURA 1979 POL. BORZANESE DB 00:37:39.0
4 127 VITALE CHIARA 1992 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON DA 00:38:09.1
5 40 BELLI LORENA 1980 ATL. REGGIO DB 00:38:26.0
6 76 MALVOLTI ELENA 1979 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO DB 00:39:50.9
7 297 BONICELLI LEDA 1993  DA 00:40:56.3
8 383 COLOMBARI LUCIA 1989  DA 00:42:24.8
9 90 SITTA EMANUELA 1969 Asd C.S.I. BOLOGNA DB 00:42:34.1

10 74 INGRAMI SERENA 1980 MODENA RUNNERS DB 00:43:27.8
11 385 RANGO ELENA 1993 POL. SCANDIANESE DA 00:43:54.2

Gara Femminile

11 385 RANGO ELENA 1993 POL. SCANDIANESE DA 00:43:54.2
12 46 CASOLARI LAURA 1987 POL. BORZANESE DA 00:44:20.1
13 55 D`AVINO MARIANGELA 1979 ATL. CAST. MONTI DB 00:46:26.6
14 384 VOLPI ELISA 1981  DB 00:47:19.7
15 65 FERRI CINZIA 1978 RUN CARD DB 00:49:10.6
16 88 RICCO' ELENA 1967 RUN CARD DB 00:49:11.2
17 195 TINCANI FRANCESCA 2004 ATL. CAST. MONTI DA 00:50:32.7
18 200 FIORINI MATILDE 2000 ATL. REGGIO DA 00:50:33.1
19 34 BAROZZI MARIELLA 1969 ATL. CAST. MONTI DB 00:51:25.4
20 61 FERLISI LUANA 1975 ATL. CAST. MONTI DB 00:52:14.6
21 80 NEVIANI EMILIA 1972 G.P. LA GUGLIA DB 00:53:48.0
22 197 ROMEI LAURA 1985 RUN CARD DA 00:54:35.0
23 96 VENTURINI LORENZA 1957 Asd C.S.I. BOLOGNA DB 01:02:22.8
24 78 MORETTI MONTI VIVIANA 1979 RUN CARD DB 01:10:42.9

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 165 FRANCIA PATRICK 2000 ATL. REGGIO 27:51.8
2 147 FERRETTI ROBERTO 2001 CORRADINI RUBIERA 29:06.7 01:14.9
3 135 CECCHINI MANUEL 2004 CORRADINI RUBIERA 29:35.4 01:43.6
4 146 DORELLI FEDERICO 2000 ATL. REGGIO 29:56.6 02:04.8
5 163 FIORINI SEBASTIAN 1997 ATL. REGGIO 30:21.3 02:29.5
6 141 DE PASQUALE FRANCESCO 1996 ATL. CAST. MONTI 31:04.9 03:13.1
7 166 GALLINARI DANIEL 1986 ATL. GUASTALLA REGGIOLO 31:34.0 03:42.2
8 137 CORIANI LEONARDO 2007 DELTA ATL. SASSUOLO 32:21.3 04:29.5
9 189 TAGLIATINI SIMONE 1997 G.P. LA GUGLIA 33:23.2 05:31.4

10 183 RISPOLI SILVIO 1996 CAVA PIACENTINI COSTA D'AMALFI 34:25.8 06:34.0
11 299 GASPARI NICOLO' 1994 RUN CARD 35:22.8 07:31.0
12 179 PIERAZZI SANDRO 1987 RUN CARD 36:34.4 08:42.6
13 198 ZITAROSA DANIELE 1986 NEW BIKE 37:21.6 09:29.8
14 388 COLI ANDREA 1994 RUN CARD 39:25.1 11:33.3
15 337 CORTI ELIA 1995  40:49.1 12:57.3

UOMINI A

15 337 CORTI ELIA 1995  40:49.1 12:57.3
16 177 MLYNARSKI KAMIL 1988 RUN CARD 40:53.1 13:01.3

UOMINI B



  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 386 MAGAGNOLI RUDY 1977 ATL. REGGIO 28:57.9
2 171 MAGAGNOLI ALEX 1980 AVIS CASTEL S. PIETRO 32:58.6 04:00.7
3 298 GIUDICI ALESSANDRO 1979 ATL. REGGIO 33:07.6 04:09.7
4 176 MEAD ROBERT IAIN 1972 ATL. REGGIO 33:47.3 04:49.4
5 168 GUIDETTI CARLO 1969 ATL. REGGIO 34:12.9 05:15.0
6 139 CORRADINI FRANCESCO 1977 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON 34:41.3 05:43.4
7 187 SCERRINO ANDREA 1972 SELF MONTANARI E GRUZZA 35:18.9 06:21.0
8 199 CAMAGNONI DAVIDE 1980 ATL. REGGIO 35:37.0 06:39.1
9 174 MARTIGNETTI ENRICO ANTONIO 1970 MODENA RUNNERS 35:40.4 06:42.5

10 161 FIORINI MASSIMO 1971 ATL. REGGIO 36:18.8 07:20.9
11 184 RIVI CLAUDIO 1978 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO 37:40.3 08:42.4
12 167 GAZZOTTI DANTE 1966 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO 38:06.7 09:08.8
13 130 BLASINA FRANCESCO 1984 ATL. CAST. MONTI 39:23.4 10:25.5
14 190 TINCANI SANDRO 1968 ATL. CAST. MONTI 40:32.4 11:34.5
15 169 LAMANDA ANTONIO 1972 RUN CARD 44:11.1 15:13.2
16 134 BONINI MARCO 1965 G.P. LA GUGLIA 44:56.2 15:58.3
17 192 VALLERINI GIANLUCA 1980 ATL. REGGIO 44:57.6 15:59.7
18 191 TORELLI ALBERTO 1976 ATL. REGGIO 45:15.0 16:17.1
19 188 SPINA ANTONIO 1970 ATL. REGGIO 46:46.1 17:48.2
20 391 MANTOVANI RICCARDO 1979  46:53.0 17:55.1
21 193 VENTURELLI RINALDO 1969 G.P. LA GUGLIA 47:11.9 18:14.0
22 185 ROSSI PAOLO 1971 RUN CARD 47:22.4 18:24.5
23 196 BRESCIANI ALBERTO 1976 ATL. CAST. MONTI 49:10.9 20:13.0
24 194 ZANNINI MASSIMILIANO 1974 ATL. CAST. MONTI 52:14.9 23:17.0

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 172 MAGAGNOLI LUCIANO 1956 AVIS CASTEL S. PIETRO 00:38:11.0

UOMINI C

1 172 MAGAGNOLI LUCIANO 1956 AVIS CASTEL S. PIETRO 00:38:11.0
2 140 COSTONCELLI MIRCO 1964 ATL. CASONE NOCETO 00:39:32.9 00:01:21.9
3 178 MORELLI VILIAM 1960 ATL. GUASTALLA REGGIOLO 00:40:24.3 00:02:13.3
4 181 REGGIANI MICHELE 1952 ATL. CASONE NOCETO 00:40:58.6 00:02:47.6
5 173 MARMIROLI ETTORE 1948 ATL. CAST. MONTI 00:42:21.5 00:04:10.5
6 143 DEBBI ADRIANO 1962 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO 00:42:44.8 00:04:33.8
7 170 LUPICCOLO TOMMASO 1962 ATL. CAST. MONTI 00:43:53.7 00:05:42.7
8 180 POSSENTINI GIOVANNI 1950 ATL. CAST. MONTI 00:47:25.0 00:09:14.0
9 182 RICCI DINO 1951 POD. FORMIGINESE 00:49:32.4 00:11:21.4

10 387 CUOGHI GIUSEPPE 1947 CITTANOVA 01:28:08.5 00:49:57.5

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 69 FILIPPI CATERINA 1997 ATL. REGGIO 36:40.9
2 127 VITALE CHIARA 1992 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON 38:09.1 01:28.2
3 297 BONICELLI LEDA 1993  40:56.3 04:15.4
4 383 COLOMBARI LUCIA 1989  42:24.8 05:43.9
5 385 RANGO ELENA 1993 POL. SCANDIANESE 43:54.2 07:13.3
6 46 CASOLARI LAURA 1987 POL. BORZANESE 44:20.1 07:39.2
7 195 TINCANI FRANCESCA 2004 ATL. CAST. MONTI 50:32.7 13:51.8
8 200 FIORINI MATILDE 2000 ATL. REGGIO 50:33.1 13:52.2
9 197 ROMEI LAURA 1985 RUN CARD 54:35.0 17:54.1

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 92 TURRINI ELEONORA 1984 G.P. LA GUGLIA 00:34:27.6
2 85 RICCI LAURA 1979 POL. BORZANESE 00:37:39.0 00:03:11.4
3 40 BELLI LORENA 1980 ATL. REGGIO 00:38:26.0 00:03:58.4
4 76 MALVOLTI ELENA 1979 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO 00:39:50.9 00:05:23.3
5 90 SITTA EMANUELA 1969 Asd C.S.I. BOLOGNA 00:42:34.1 00:08:06.5
6 74 INGRAMI SERENA 1980 MODENA RUNNERS 00:43:27.8 00:09:00.2

DONNE A

DONNE B

6 74 INGRAMI SERENA 1980 MODENA RUNNERS 00:43:27.8 00:09:00.2
7 55 D`AVINO MARIANGELA 1979 ATL. CAST. MONTI 00:46:26.6 00:11:59.0
8 384 VOLPI ELISA 1981  00:47:19.7 00:12:52.1
9 65 FERRI CINZIA 1978 RUN CARD 00:49:10.6 00:14:43.0



10 88 RICCO' ELENA 1967 RUN CARD 00:49:11.2 00:14:43.6
11 34 BAROZZI MARIELLA 1969 ATL. CAST. MONTI 00:51:25.4 00:16:57.8
12 61 FERLISI LUANA 1975 ATL. CAST. MONTI 00:52:14.6 00:17:47.0
13 80 NEVIANI EMILIA 1972 G.P. LA GUGLIA 00:53:48.0 00:19:20.4
14 96 VENTURINI LORENZA 1957 Asd C.S.I. BOLOGNA 01:02:22.8 00:27:55.2
15 78 MORETTI MONTI VIVIANA 1979 RUN CARD 01:10:42.9 00:36:15.3

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 446 SOLANKI SIDHI 2011 POL. MONTEVEGLIO 06:47.1
2 440 SOLANILI RIDHI 2011 POL. MONTEVEGLIO 06:53.2 00:06.1
3 449 BETTOCCHI ELEONORA 2011 POL. MONTEVEGLIO 06:53.5 00:06.4
4 410 CORTI SERENA 2011 ATL. CAST. MONTI 08:00.2 01:13.1
5 457 MALVOLTI BIANCA 2011 08:23.5 01:36.4

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi  
1 447 SOLANKI PAYAS 2010 POL. MONTEVEGLIO 06:09.4

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 404 BENASSI ARIANNA 2013 ATL. CAST. MONTI 04:13.0
2 413 GAZZOTTI MATILDE 2013 ATL. CAST. MONTI 04:22.9 00:09.9
3 418 PIGNAGNOLI ASIA 2012 ATL. REGGIO 04:24.9 00:11.9
4 443 VIGNUDELLI AURORA 2013 POL. MONTEVEGLIO 04:35.8 00:22.8
5 321 GINANNESCHI MARTINA 2012 05:12.4 00:59.4
6 453 BIANCHI ALICE 2012 POL. SAMPOLESE 05:26.2 01:13.2

CADETTE

CADETTI

RAGAZZE

6 453 BIANCHI ALICE 2012 POL. SAMPOLESE 05:26.2 01:13.2

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 433 OGBODO SMART MIKEL CHIDIEBUBE 2013 ATL. CAST. MONTI 03:50.4
2 442 GENESIO LEONARDO 2012 POL. MONTEVEGLIO 04:04.2 00:13.8
3 422 CASINI LUCA 2013 ATL. CAST. MONTI 04:17.2 00:26.8
4 450 BIANCHI RONCONI ATTILIO EMANUELE 2013 POL. SAMPOLESE 04:36.6 00:46.2
5 452 PIGOZZI GIOVANNI 2013 VILLAMINOZZO 05:14.4 01:24.0

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 417 IORI GIULIA 2014 CORRADINI RUBIERA 02:17.5
2 456 GIUDICI GIULIA 2014 02:27.7 00:10.2
3 415 IELLI IRENE 2014 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:32.8 00:15.3
4 451 BIANCHI RONCONI LIDIA 2015 POL. SAMPOLESE 02:36.0 00:18.5
5 335 MANFREDA EMMA 2015 03:10.4 00:52.9
6 346 FREGNI ALICE 2015 03:14.8 00:57.3

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 436 ROMEI DIEGO MARTIN 2014 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:00.0
2 435 PIGNEDOLI STEFANO 2015 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:10.2 00:10.2
3 419 BRONZONI FEDERICO 2015 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:16.2 00:16.2
4 424 CHIESI ROBERTO 2014 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:16.9 00:16.9
5 455 GIUDICI FILIPPO 2015 02:21.9 00:21.9
6 441 TOGNINELLI LORENZO 2014 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:22.1 00:22.1
7 431 PAGLIA TOMMASO 2015 02:28.1 00:28.1
8 444 VALLERINI MATTIA 2015 ATL. REGGIO 02:28.6 00:28.6
9 458 SPEZZANI FILIPPO 2014 G.P. LA GUGLIA 02:30.7 00:30.7

RAGAZZI

EF10

EM10

9 458 SPEZZANI FILIPPO 2014 G.P. LA GUGLIA 02:30.7 00:30.7
10 300 GINANNESCHI GIACOMO 2015 02:31.9 00:31.9
11 459 ABDELKARIM RAYAN 2014 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:32.1 00:32.1
12 438 SIRONI DANIEL NOAH 2014 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:37.6 00:37.6



13 437 RUAN JUNXIANG 2014 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:37.9 00:37.9
14 428 FILIPI NOEL 2015 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:54.9 00:54.9

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 460 ABDELKARIM YOSR 2016 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:37.7
2 454 FIOCCHI LAURA 2016  02:58.3 00:20.6
3 336 MANFREDA BIANCA 2017 03:06.1 00:28.4
4 382 COLORETTI EMMA 2016 03:29.0 00:51.3

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 427 FELICI WALTER 2016 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:26.5
2 439 SIRONI KAIDEN 2016 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:46.2 00:19.7
3 420 BRONZONI LEONARDO 2017 ATL. CAST. MONTI 03:13.4 00:46.9
4 429 TOGNINELLI GIOVANNI 2016 03:24.4 00:57.9

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 416 IORI GAIA 2018 CORRADINI RUBIERA 02:42.2
2 403 BASCHIERI GAIA 2018 POL. SCANDIANESE 02:47.4 00:05.2
3 408 CHIESI ELEONORA 2018 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:56.7 00:14.5
4 448 COPPOLA GIORGIA 2018 POL. SCANDIANESE 03:11.5 00:29.3
5 411 GALLINARI EVELYN 2018 CORRADINI RUBIERA 03:12.5 00:30.3
6 430 PAGLIA MATILDE 2018 03:26.4 00:44.2
7 414 GRAZIOLI ANNA 2018 POL. SCANDIANESE 03:26.7 00:44.5

EF5

EF8

EM8

  
Cl Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 434 PIGNEDOLI SEBASTIANO 2018 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:22.2
2 381 COLORETTI ELIA 2018 02:47.2 00:25.0
3 421 CASINI DINO 2019 ATL. CAST. MONTI 02:59.4 00:37.2
4 344 FREGNI MATTIA 2019 03:22.0 00:59.8
5 423 CASSINA MORETTI MONTI DENIEL 2019 ATL. CAST. MONTI 03:28.2 01:06.0

EM5


